
0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

1.1
1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

2.0

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0
1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4
1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

2.0 2.1 2.2

2.3
2.4

2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8

2.9

3.0

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

3.8

3.9

4.0

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.6

4.7

4.8

4.9

5.0

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

5.5

5.6 5.7 5.8

5.9

6.0

6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5
6.6

6.7

6.8

6.9

7.0

7.1

7.2

7.3

7.4

7.5

7.6 7.7 7.8 7.9 8.0 8.1 8.2

8.3

8.4

8.5

8.6

8.7

8.8

8.9 9.0

9.1
9.2

9.3

9.4

9.5

9.6

9.7

9.8

9.9

10.0

10.1

10.2

10.3

10.4

10.5

10.6 10
.7

#C

#C

#C

#C

#B

#B

#B

#B

#B

#B

#B

"

"

"

"

"

!

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

" "

"
"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"
"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

""

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"
"

"

""

"

"
"

"
"

"

"
""

"

""
" "

""
""

"
"

"
"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"
"

"

"

"

"

"

"

""

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"
"

"

"

"
"

"

"

"

"

"
"

"

"
""

"
"

""

"

"

""

"
"

"

"
"

"

"

"

""

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"" "

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

""

"
" "

" " "

"

"

"

"

"

"
"

"
"

"

"

"

""

"

"

"

"

"
"

"

" """

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

""

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"
"

"

"

"

"
"

"

"

"
"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"
"

"

" "

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"
"

"

"
""

"

"

""

"""
"

"

"
"

"
"

"

"

"""
"

"

"
"

"

"
"

"
"

"
"

"

"
"

"

"

"

"

"

""

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"
"

""

"

"

"

"

"
"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"
" "

"

"

"
"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

" "

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

" "

"

"

"

"

"

"

" "

"

" "
"

"

" "
"

"

"
"

""

"
" "

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"
"

"

"

"

"

"

"
"

"

"
" "

"

"

"

"

"

"
"

"

"

"
"

"

"
"

"
"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"
"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

1541
1394

1152
11541037

973
931

843 862

732735
695

643
646

528

335

2391
501

803

807
795

715
599

547 548
534

366

274
201

190188

840

700
656

1348

1579
1613

1699

596612

700

786

852

980

1120

586

483

604

125

92
25

557

144
164146

207

225

387
447

472

570

278

276

102

189

20931

97

8

3960 235
21086 179

118 182
144

1118

1342

1224

1191
1122
1108

1123
1030

941

590

467

409
386

275

106

979

617

479

405

334339

149
146

743

147

1523

1489

572

110
89

186

40

1323751
1335

1465
569

513
253

324
290

1727242

734

1531

173

586

603

417

941

1181

1031

2288

1610
1588 1550

1546 1520
1494

1468 1452
1420

1346
1326

1288
1240

1212
1162

1114

1364

2521
2423
241022862103

2234
2118

22542068

2079
2116

2373

2376

216

131

54116
57

101138

450

912

1129

1195

78

289

166
147

96
54

135

104
146

176 103 86
597999

919

9
63

122 13411 80 98
92

6815
18

77

344

295
288

223

148
116101

751

483

329

42

530

138 183
209
225243
261268

304
324

391

640

150
37

869

1107
797

1397
1318

1416

1584

1495

1538

0

177170

902

442

736

656

226

148

131
62

63

584

1459

1451
14221417

1322

1149

1111

1058

879

114 167
138 166

172 194 251
519

374
468

857493

1589
571

1499
512

1693446436

1927
384 460

2565
2695

909

2103

2625

2876

510

39 85

279238

145
10

252
271

598
642 659

945

1297

1423
1450

1632
2499

25492408 2550
2622

2329

2276 27522229
2207

2194 27662166

2874
2947

3031
3091

31633148

3316

1377

1335

1035

2257

3038

3165

2177 2366

966

1205

1578

3686

3667

4003

5603 5559

3923

3539

1454
1449

1539

98

146 163

162
123

32

694

78100

151

229

351
513

3
62

74
108

104
8456

46

130

79
117

115131
150 147

169183

6

7
28

37
58

83

181 24111
10

77
50 248

490

714

2050

2204
2267

2323
2286

23
21

22

1298

2503

2144

1315

1492

1550

2224

708

481

408

7

410

805 758

710713
651

603 101

231

56

19 21
23

107

156

1206

669

509

64

1006

1005

430

3182

0

1103

1555

763

406

441

0

723

1148

718

Kirby
Conc

ord

Concord

Waterford

CONCORD
WOODS

SHADOW LAKE
ACCESS

AREA-CONCORD

MOOSE RIVER
ACCESS AREA

Dudley
Brook

Mo
os

e
Riv

er

MilesStream

Ra
nn

ey
Br

oo
k

MinkBrook

Kirby
Brook

Kir
by

Br
oo

k

Du
dley

Bro

ok

Moose
River

MooseRiver

Moose
River

Miles Stream

Ranney
Brook

MinkBrook

Kirby
Brook

Kir
by

Br
oo

k

B36

B44

C17

C116

B117

C117B

Concord Corner

North Concord

19
TB

K6
51

4
19

TB
K7

01
4

19TBK6514
19TBK6521

19
TB

K7
01

4
19

TB
K7

51
4

19TBK7014
19TBK7021

19TBK7514
19TBK7521

19
TB

K6
52

1
19

TB
K7

02
1

19TBK6521
19TBK6528

19
TB

K7
02

1
19

TB
K7

52
1

19TBK7021
19TBK7028

19TBK7521
19TBK7528

19
TB

K6
52

8
19

TB
K7

02
8

19
TB

K7
02

8
19

TB
K7

52
8

US-2 MILES POND RD

TH-14TH 14 TH-3
CROSS RD

TH-38 SY

LEWIS MTN RD

US-2 N
CONCORD RD

TH-15
BONA RD

TH-34EMERY DR

TH-65
EASTERN AV

TH
-48

TH
 48

TH-56
SCHOOL ST

TH-36
MILTIMORE RD

TH-54
CHAPMAN RD

TH
-78

 TH
OR

N
AP

PL
E D

R

TH-22 LONE

PINE RD

TH
-18

RA
NN

EY
 R

D

TH
-5 

SH
AD

OW
LA

KE
 R

D

TH-79 BRADLEY

VALE RD

TH-55
GEORGE ST

TH
-77

 D
UD

LE
Y

BR
OO

K R
D

TH-33
HIGH ST
US-2MAIN ST

TH-25
JOHNSON RD

US
-2 

E
MAIN

 ST

TH-75
TH

75

TH-17

WILLSON RD

TH-20 FOURNIER RD

TH-41

STAGECOACH RD

TH-29 RANNEY

HILL RD

TH-19

PATRIDGE RD

TH
-33

FO
LS

OM
 AV

TH
-80

WH
EA

TO
N R

D

TH-11

LAWRENCE RD

TH
-25

 KI
RB

Y
MO

UN
TA

IN 
RD

TH-1
VICTORY RD

TH-30

WOODWARD RD

TH-34FORMOR RD

US
-2

E
MA

IN
ST

TH-5
SOUTH ST

TH-39
MITCHELL RD

US-2MAIN ST

US-2 WMAIN ST

TH
-23

ST
RE

ET
ER

RD

TH
-24

CR
OS

S RD

TH
-35

PR
OS

PE
CT

ST

TH-1
VICTORY RD

TH
-15

BO
NA

 R
D

TH-68
WESLEY RD

TH
-19

WO
OD

 LN

TH-6 ROYALSTON

CRN RD

TH
-5

LO
NG

HI
LL

RD

TH-37 MILTIMORE RD

TH-29 KIRBY

MOUNTAIN RD

TH-66
BROOK RD

TH
-24

 JA
QU

ES
 R

D

TH-3 CROSS RD

TH-5 SHADOW LAKE RD

TH-36 TH 36

TH-6 LEONARD

HILL RD

TH-25 LEONARD

HILL RD

TH-25 JOHNSON RD

TH-40 LECLAIR RD

TH-6 ROYALSTON
CRN RD

TH-29
WOOD LN

TH-26
BOMBARD

RD

TH-27
JOHNSON RD

TH-25 TEMPLE

HILL RD

TH-5 SHADOW
LAKE RD

TH-67

LADD RD

US
-2 

E M
AIN

 ST

US
-2 

MA
IN

 ST

TH
-35

PROS
PE

CT
ST

TH
-5

SH
AD

OW
LA

KE
RD

TH-6 ROYALSTON
CRN

RD

TH
-25

KIR
BY

MO
UN

TA
IN

RD

TH-5 LONG
HILL RD

TH
-31

 SAW
MILL

 RD

TH-62 LEONARD
HILL RD

TH-30
WOODWARD

RD

US
-2 

N
CO

NC
OR

D R
D

TH-6 ROYALSTONCRN RD

TH-66 BROOK RD

TH-67

LADD RD

US-2 N CONCORD RD

TH-5 LONG HILL RD

TH-63
HIGH

ST EXT

TH-59
TH 59

TH-61 SOUTH ST

TH-6 LEONARD HILL RD

TH-5 SHADOW LAKE RD

TH-50 MTN TOP FARM RD

TH-3 SHADOW
LAKE RD

TH-28 KIRBY MTN RD

TH-71
WENDEL RD

TH-21 WEINREICH RD

TH-6 ROYALSTON
CRN RD

TH-53
FOLSOM AV

LT-1
BOMBARD RD

TH-35
PROSPECT ST

TH-21
RANNEY HILL RD TH-16

SORRELL
FARM RD

TH-42
SHADOW LAKE RD

TH-22 GOUDREAULT
HILL RD

Miles
Pond

Shadow
Lake

71°49'0"W

71°49'0"W

71°49'30"W

71°49'30"W

71°50'0"W

71°50'0"W

71°50'30"W

71°50'30"W

71°51'0"W

71°51'0"W

71°51'30"W

71°51'30"W

71°52'0"W

71°52'0"W

71°52'30"W

71°52'30"W

71°53'0"W

71°53'0"W

71°53'30"W

71°53'30"W

71°54'0"W

71°54'0"W

44°28'30"N

44°28'30"N

44°28'0"N

44°28'0"N

44°27'30"N

44°27'30"N

44°27'0"N

44°27'0"N

44°26'30"N

44°26'30"N

44°26'0"N

44°26'0"N

44°25'30"N

44°25'30"N

44°25'0"N

44°25'0"N

44°24'30"N

44°24'30"N

44°24'0"N

44°24'0"N

547500

54
75

00

548000

548000

548500

548500

549000

549000

549500

549500

550000

550000

550500

550500

551000

551000

551500

551500

552000

552000

552500

552500

553000

553000

553500

553500

554000

554000 554500

55
45

00

21
10

00

211000

21
15

00

21
15

00

21
20

00

21
20

00

21
25

00

21
25

00

21
30

00

21
30

00

21
35

00

21
35

00

21
40

00

21
40

00

21
45

00

21
45

00

21
50

00

21
50

00

21
55

00

21
55

00

21
60

00

21
60

00

21
65

00

21
65

00

21
70

00

21
70

00

21
75

00

21
75

00

21
80

00

21
80

00

21
85

00

21
85

00

21
90

00

21
90

00

21
95

00

21
95

00
22

00
00

69

269000m.E

270

270

71

71

72

72

73

73

74

74

75

75

76

76

49
21

00
0m

. N

21

22 22

23 23

24 24

25 25

26 26

27 27

28 28

DIST 5

DIST 8

DIST 9

BK
60

14
BK

61
21

BK
61

28
BK

61
35

BK
61

42
BK

62
49

BK
62

56

BK
65

14

BK
70

14

BK
75

14

BK
65

21

BK
70

21

BK
75

21

BK
80

21

BK
85

21

BK
65

28

BK
70

28

BK
75

28

BK
80

28

BK
85

28

BK
90

28

BK
65

35

BK
70

35

BK
75

35

BK
80

35

BK
85

35

BK
90

35

BK
95

35

BK
65

42

BK
70

42

BK
75

42

BK
80

42

BK
85

42

BK
90

42

BK
95

42

BK
65

49

BK
70

49

BK
75

49

BK
80

49

BK
85

49

BK
90

49

BK
65

56

BK
70

56

XP
81

94

XP
86

94

XP
91

94

XP
96

94

YP
01

94

YP
06

94

YP
11

94

YP
16

94

YP
21

94

YP
26

94

YP
31

94

YP
36

94

YQ
26

57

YQ
31

57

YQ
21

50

YQ
26

50

YQ
31

50

YQ
36

50

YQ
21

43

YQ
26

43

YQ
31

43

YQ
36

43

YQ
06

36

YQ
11

36

YQ
16

36

YQ
21

36

YQ
26

36

YQ
31

36

YQ
36

36

YQ
01

29

YQ
06

29

YQ
11

29

YQ
16

29

YQ
21

29

YQ
26

29

YQ
31

29

YQ
36

29

XQ
96

22

YQ
01

22

YQ
06

22

YQ
11

22

YQ
16

22

YQ
21

22

YQ
26

22

YQ
31

22

YQ
36

22

XQ
96

15

YQ
01

15

YQ
06

15

YQ
11

15

YQ
16

15

YQ
21

15

YQ
26

15

YQ
31

15

YQ
36

15

XQ
91

08

XQ
96

08

YQ
01

08

YQ
06

08

YQ
11

08

YQ
16

08

YQ
21

08

YQ
26

08

YQ
31

08

YQ
36

08

XQ
86

01

XQ
91

01

XQ
96

01

YQ
01

01

YQ
06

01

YQ
11

01

YQ
16

01

YQ
21

01

YQ
26

01

YQ
31

01

TOWNS INCLUDED ON SHEET
Concord
Kirby
Waterford

Interstate
Interstate Ramp
Divided U.S. Highway
U.S. Highway Ramp
U.S. Highway
State Highway - Paved
State Highway - Gravel
State Highway Ramp - Paved
Class 1 - Paved
Class 2 - Paved
Class 2 - Gravel
Class 2 - Graded Earth
Class 3 - Paved
Class 3 - Gravel
Class 3 - Graded Earth
Class 3 - Umimproved / Primitive
Class 4 - Paved
Class 4 - Gravel
Class 4 - Graded Earth
Class 4 - Unimproved / Primitive
Class 4 - Impassable or Untravelled
National or State Forest Highway
Legal Trail
Private
Discontinued
Proposed Highway

Functional Class
2 - Principal Arterial - Freeways and Expressways
3 - Principal Arterial - Other
4 - Minor Arterial
5 - Major Collector
6 - Minor Collector

Bridge-Culvert
" Bridge or Culvert Greater than 20'
! Bridge or Culvert 6' - 20'
#B VOBCIT Bridge
#C VOBCIT Culvert

Railroad
Railroad
Inactive Railroad - Rail Trail

")D VTrans District Office
" Building
ï Cemetery

Airport
Named Lake-Pond
Unnamed Lake-Pond
Named River-Stream
Unnamed River-Stream
Public Land

U.S. National Grid 18T 5x7 Tile
U.S. National Grid 19T 5x7 Tile
District Boundary
Town Boundary

Vermont State Plane Coordinate System 
North American Datum of 1983
SPCS_Zone_Identifier: 4400
Geodetic Reference System 80
500-meter grid, Easting - Northing

This map was funded in part through grants from the 
Federal Highway Administration, U.S. Department of 
Transportation.  The representation of the authors 
expressed herein do not necessarily state or reflect 
those of the U. S. Department of Transportation.

Contact information:
Vermont Agency of Transportation
 -  Mapping Section
1 National Life Drive, Montpelier, VT  05633-5001
Telephone: 802-828-2600

2.2  Distance along linear referenced 
        highway (route log measure)

1,000 meter US National Grid
North American Datum 1983
Grid Zone Designation: 18T

FIELD ASSESSMENT MAP SERIES
USNG Page #: 19TBK7021
Sheet ID:           BK7021
District: 7

±0 0.2 0.4 Miles
Scale 1:12,672   (printed size: 24 x 36 inches)

B20 / C20  State Bridge or Culvert Idenfitier
B20 / C20   Town Bridge or Culvert Idenfitier

1,000 meter US National Grid
North American Datum 1983
Grid Zone Designation: 19T

Map generated: 02 November 2015


